9FGV1002 PhiClock Generator Custom
Configuration Addendum
9FGV1002C001
Datasheet Addendum
©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation 1 June 27, 2024
General Description
This document details the custom configuration that is programmed into the one-time-programmable (OTP) memory of the
9FGV1002C001. Please refer to the device datasheet for further information about the device.

9FGV1002C001 Datasheet Addendum
©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation 4 June 27, 2024
9FGV1002C001NBGI Ordering Information
Industrial Shipping Package Temperature
9FGV1002C001NBGI Tray -40° to +85°C
9FGV1002C001NBGI8 Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
Automotive Shipping Package Temperature
9FGV1002C001NBG2 Tray -40° to +105°C
9FGV1002C001NBG28 Tape and Reel -40° to +105°C
Corporate Headquarters
TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu,
Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061, Japan